Quantified information of significant unobservable inputs was as follows:

Item
Valuation
technique

Significant
unobservable inputs

Inter-relationship
between significant
unobservable inputs

and fair value
measurement

Financial assets at
fair value through
other
comprehensive
income-equity
investments
without an active
market

Comparative
listed company

‧ Multipliers of price-
to-earnings ratios as
of June 30, 2021,
December 31, 2020
and June 30, 2020
was all 18.62~21.75,
15.62~17.80 and
17.77~27.50,
respectively

‧ Multipliers of price-
book ratios as of
December 31, 2020
and June 30, 2020
were 1.38 and 1.08,
respectively

‧ Market liquidity
discount rate as of
20%

‧ the estimated fair
value would have
been higher if the
price-to-earnings
and price-book
ratios would be
higher.

‧ the estimated fair
value would have
been higher if the
market liquidity
discount would
be lower.

5) Fair value measurements in Level 3－ sensitivity analysis of reasonably possible
alternative assumptions

For fair value measurements in Level 3, changing one or more of the assumptions would
have the following effects on profit or loss and other comprehensive income:

Move up or Other comprehensive income
Input  down Favorable Unfavorable

June 30, 2021
Financial assets fair value through other

comprehensive income
Equity investments without an active

market
Liquidity discount
at 20%

1% $ 8,539 (8,539)

December 31, 2020
Financial assets fair value through other

comprehensive income
Equity investments without an active

market
Liquidity discount
at 20%

1% $ 11,912 (11,912)

(Continued)

43

TSRC CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

Move up or Other comprehensive income
Input  down Favorable Unfavorable

June 30, 2020
Financial assets fair value through other

comprehensive income
Equity investments without an active

market
Liquidity discount
at 20%

1% $ 15,967 (15,967)

The favorable and unfavorable effects represent the changes in fair value, and the fair
value is based on a variety of unobservable inputs calculated using a valuation technique.
The analysis above only reflects the effects of changes in a single input, and it does not
include the interrelationships with another input.

(y) Financial risk management

The objectives and policies of the Group's financial risk management are the same as those in note
6(z) to the consolidated financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2020.

(z) Capital management

The objectives, policies, and procedures of the Group's capital management are the same as those in